

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
THURSDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P.SAM KOSHY
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NARSING RAO NANDIKONDA
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2235 OF 2025

Between:

1. Narsimha Reddy Gajjala, S/o. Chandra Reddy, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Chemistry, Telangana Model School-Bongulur(Vill), Ibrahimpatnam(Mandal), Rangareddy(Dist).
2. Venkateshwarlu Gajulapati, S/o. Yeshaiyah, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Chemistry, Telangana Model School-Kallur (Vill), Korutla(Mandal), Jagityal(Dist).
3. D. Narayana Reddy, S/o. Mukunda Reddy, Aged about 45 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher- Economics, Telangana Model School - Dindi (VillandMandal), Nalgonda (District).
4. Mudam Ramu, S/o. Rajaiah, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher- Chemistry, Telangana Model School-Kotapally (VillandMandal), Mancherial (Dist).
5. Modala Yadagiri, S/o, Gangaiah, Aged about 48 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher - English, Telangana Model School-Gungal (Vill), Yacharam (Mandal), Rangareddy (Dist).
6. Chandra Shekar Pendoti, S/o. Aagama chary, aged about 40 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-English, Telangana Model School-Ambam (Vill), Rudrur (Mandal), Nizamabad (Dist).
7. Satish Babu, S/o. Laxmikanth Rao, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-English, Telangana Model School-Bollaram (Vill and Mandal), Sangareddy (Dist).
8. G. Venkat Ratnam Chowdary, S/o. Sangameshwer Rao, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Narsapur (Vill and Mandal), Medak (Dist).
9. M. Vittal, S/o. Buchanna, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Mandepally (Vill) Thangallapally (Mandal), Rajanna Siricilla (Dist).
10. Ganesh Singh Thakur, S/o. T. Jai Singh, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Chemistry, Telangana Model School-Rahimkhanpet (Vill), Ellanthakunta Mandal), Rajanna Siricilla (Dist).
11. S. Bhadraiah, S/o. Buchaiah, Aged about 43 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher -Telugu, Telangana Model School-Kanagal (Vill and Mandal), Nalgonda (Dist).
12. N. Saritha Joy, D/o. Ananda Rao, Aged about 43 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Zoology, Telangana Model School-Veeearnapally (Vill and Mandal), Rajanna Siricilla (Dist).

13. S. Venkata Ramesh, S/o. Balakrishna, Aged about 50 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Jaffergadh (Vill and Mandal), Jangaon (Dist).
14. S. Rajashekar, S/o. Danaiah, Aged about 45 years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher -Chemistry, Telangana Model School - Komatipalli(Vill), Ramayampet(Mandal), Medak (Dist).
15. Kethepally Srinu, S/o. Narsimha, Aged about 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Telugu, Telangana Model School-Vallala (Vill), Shaligowraram (Mandal), Nalgonda (District).
16. K. Swapna, D/o. Narsaiah, Aged about 48years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher -Botany, Telangana Model School-Vallala (Vill), Shaligowraram (Mandal), Nalgonda (Dist).
17. K. Sangeetha, D/o. Narsimha, Aged about 40 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Vallala (Vill), Shaligowraram (Mandal), Nalgonda (Dist).
18. Y. Srikanth, S/o. Satyanarayana, Aged 42 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher -Commerce, Telangana Model School-Nerada (Vill), Kuravi (Mandal), Mahabubabad (Dist).
19. Veermalla Aruna Sree, D/o. Pattabhi, Aged about 49 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Zoology, Telangana Model School-Nerada (Vill), Kuravi (Mandal), Mahabubabad (Dist).
20. Seelam Jaisheela, D/o. S. pullaiah, Aged about 39 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Maths, Telangana Model School-Chegunta (Vill), Chegunta (Mandal), Medak (Dist).
21. Kota Naveen Kumar, S/o. Janakiramulu, Aged 43 years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Chemistry, Telangana Model School-M.Thu kapally (Vill and Mandal), Yadadri-Bhongir(Dist).
22. Merugu Narsaiah, S/o. Mallaiah, Aged about 39Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher - Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Ellanthakunta (Vill and Mandal), Rajanna Siricilla (Dist).
23. V. Sandhya, D/o. Baburao, Aged about 44years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Maths, Telangana Model School -Vallala (Vill), Shaligowraram (Mandal), Nalgonda (Dist).
24. Julakanti Ravinder Reddy, S/o. Sudhakar Reddy, Aged about 40 years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher - English, Telangana Model School - Bollaram (Vill1), Jinnaram (Mandal), SangaReddy (Dist).
25. G. Jisha, D/o. Gopalakrishnan, Aged about 43 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher -Mathematics, Telangana Model School -Rahimkhanet (Vill), Ellanthakunta (Mandal), Rajanna siricilla (Dist).
26. Govathoti Ragamalika, D/o. Obaiah, Aged about 37 years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher -Zoology, Telangana Model School - Rahimkhanpet (Vill), Ellanthakunta (Mandal), Rajanna siricilla (Dist).
27. Marupaka Babu, S/o. Lachaiah, Aged about 40 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher - Chemistry), Telangana Model School - Nookapally(Vill), Mallial (Mandal), Jagtial (District).
28. Patri Raju, S/o. Rajamouli, Aged about 41 years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher- Economics, Telangana Model School- Nookapally (Vill), Mallial (Mandal), Jagtial (Dist).

29. Punnam Shobharani, D/o. Ilaiyah, Aged about 40 Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Rukmapur (VillandMandal), karimnagar (Dist).
30. Sriram Srinivas, S/o. Sudarshan, Aged about 44Years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-English, Telangana Model School,-Pochampally, Manakondur (Mandal), Karimnagar (Dist).
31. A. Swathi, D/o. Rajaiah, Aged about 38 years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Chemistry, Telangana Model School-Anantharam, Thirumalagiri(Mandal), Suryapet(Di st).
32. A Ashok Kumar, S/o. Ramulu, Aged about 41years, Occ. Post Graduate Teacher-Mathematics, Telangana Model School-Tekurthy, Ellandakunta(Mandal), Karimnagar(Dist).

Petitioners

AND

1. Smt.Yogitha Rana, I.A.S, The State of Telangana, represented by its Special Chief Secretary to Government, Education Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad, Telangana.
2. Sri Navin Nicolus, I.A.S, The Commissioner and Director of school education, Ex-Officio Project Director, RMSA, Hyderabad, Telangana.
3. Sri S.Srinivasa Chary, The Additional Director, Model Schools, Hyderabad, Telangana.

Contemnor/Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their counsel A. PHANI BHUSHAN praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for their willful disobedience and deliberate violation of the order dated 02.04.2025 in WP.NO. 4873 of 2025;

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of A. PHANI BHUSHAN Advocate for the petitioners, directed issuance of notice to the Respondents, herein, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted;

You viz:

1. Smt.Yogitha Rana, I.A.S, Special Chief Secretary to Government, State of Telangana, Education Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad, Telangana.
2. Sri Navin Nicolus, I.A.S, Commissioner and Director of school education, Ex-Officio Project Director, RMSA, Hyderabad, Telangana.

3. Sri S.Srinivasa Chary, Additional Director, Model Schools, Hyderabad, Telangana.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on 13.11.2025, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

SD/-A.V.S.PRASAD
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad (BY Spl. Messenger in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondents and to return to this Court before 13.11.2025)
2. Smt.Yogitha Rana, I.A.S, Special Chief Secretary to Government, State of Telangana, Education Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad, Telangana.
3. Sri Navin Nicolus, I.A.S, Commissioner and Director of school education, Ex-Officio Project Director, RMSA, Hyderabad, Telangana.
4. Sri S.Srinivasa Chary, Additional Director, Model Schools, Hyderabad, Telangana.
(RR 2 TO 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and Affidavit)
5. Two spare copies

HIGH COURT

PSKJ
&
NNRJ

DATED:16/10/2025

LIST ON 13.11.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.2235 of 2025

