

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No.2235 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	04.12.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioners : Mr.A.Phani Bhushan Counsel for respondents : Mr.S.Satyanarayana, learned Government Pleader for Services – I Learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of respondents seeks further two (2) weeks time in ensuring that the orders, against which the Contempt Case has been filed, be complied with in its letter and spirit. As prayed for, list this matter on 31.12.2025. However, it is made clear that by the next date of hearing, the respondents should show some positive effort being made insofar compliance is concerned. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>mrm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.