

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No.2235 and 3904 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	26.02.2026	<p><u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.A.Phani Bhusan</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent : Mr.S.Satyanarayana, learned Govt.Pleader for Services – I</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Services – I prays for one last opportunity to seek instructions as regards how the compliance has been made and if not why it is not made so far as fixation from 01.04.2025 is concerned.</p> <p>List these matters along with I.A.No.3 of 2026 (Review Applications in W.P.No.4873 of 2025) and I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2026 (modification petitions in W.P.No.4873 of 2025) on 05.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>PSK,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p><i>mrm</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--