

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No:

C.C.No.2235 of 2025 and W.P.No.4873 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	05.03.2026	<p><u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.A.Phani Bhusan</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent : Mr.S.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file an affidavit of Principal Secretary of the Education Department assuring that even though the candidates belonging to different subjects have been appointed on different dates, for instance, few have been appointed on 14.06.2025 and few have been appointed on 15.06.2025, the date of appointment shall not come in their way detrimental to their claim for next promotion to the post of Principal.</p> <p>Explaining the same, let an affidavit be filed.</p> <p>Post the matter on 25.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ PSK,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NNR,J</p> <p><i>mrm</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.